ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
11/17/2022 3:34 PM

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Electronically Filed
11/17/2022 3:14 PM

Victoria Seaman

CcASE NO: A-22-858925-C

PLAINTIFF
DEPT. NO: 9
-VS-
. . MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING
Michele Fiore

CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS

Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us
and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request will be
processed as quickly as possible.

DEFENDANT

e R

Alex Falconi Our Nevada Judges

(name), of (media organization),

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in
' 14
Dept. No. ° , the Honorable Judge Maria Galll i

Presiding, onthe day of
DECEMBER 2022

I hereby certify that | am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being
submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good
cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice:

N/A

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be
arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes.

16 4ot November 2022

SIGNATURE: M— é "'{'“ PHONE: 702-374-3530

FREAAIAIAARKRAIAAIAKAKRAAAIAAKRAAAAIAAKRAAIAARAAIAAIAXAAAAAIAAAARAAIAAhhrrrhdhdhhrhhhkhkhihrhhhirhihhhiiiiiiix

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED THAT:

Dated this

The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to

commence, and no “good cause” has been shown to justify granting the request on shorter notice.

The media request is denied for the following reasons:

X The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-

entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with
Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion
of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants,
impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice.

OTHER:

IT ISFURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of the roceedin s in this case.
Dated this 1 h day of ovember, 2022

Dated this day of , 20 . MM’

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

078 E39 50E5 7D0C
Maria Gall
District Court Judge

Case Number: A-22-858925-C
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Victoria Seaman, Plaintiff(s)
Vs.

Michele Fiore, Defendant(s)

CASE NO: A-22-858925-C

DEPT. NO. Department 9

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 11/17/2022
Christian Morris
Laura Edwards
Peter Angulo
Margaret Anthis
Tiffany Pond
Kimberly Nelson
Sigal Chattah
Brittany Falconi

Jasmine Salado

christian@nettlesmorris.com
laura@nettlesmorris.com
pangulo@angulolawgroup.com
manthis@angulolawgroup.com
tiffanyp@nettlesmorris.com
kimberly@nettlesmorris.com
Chattahlaw(@gmail.com
media@ournevadajudges.com

jasmine@nettlesmorris.com




